## Hon. Robert Simms MLC Calendar Competition

#### Instructions

- 1. Artwork must be on 1 x A4 sheet of paper in landscape orientation.
- 2. Write the student's first name and age clearly at the bottom right corner of the artwork.
- 3. Scan a high-quality PDF scan of the artwork and scan at the highest quality/resolution/size/file size possible.
- 4. Parent(s) or Guardian to fill in the Submission & Consent Form on page 2.
- 5. Email the artwork scan and the completed *Submission & Consent Form* to <u>simms.office@parliament.sa.gov.au</u> by 5pm Sunday, 13<sup>th</sup> October 2024.

#### **Terms and Conditions**

- Parent(s) or Guardian of the child are required to complete the *Submission and Consent Form* authorising the Hon. Robert Simms MLC to:
  - o reproduce the artwork of their child, and
  - o publish:
    - their child's first name and age, and
    - their child's school name.
- By entering the competition, entrants' parent(s)/guardian consent to the artwork being featured:
  - in the printed 2025 calendar produced by the Office of The Hon. Robert Simms MLC, and
  - $\circ~$  on The Hon. Robert Simms MLC's social media accounts and website.
- Only entries submitted via email to <a href="mailto:simms.office@parliament.sa.gov.au">simms.office@parliament.sa.gov.au</a> will be accepted.
- Entries received after the close of submissions date will not be accepted.
- Entries will be judged by the Office of the Hon. Robert Simms MLC. All decisions are final.
- The twelve most creative and visually striking entries will feature in our 2025 calendar. The winning entry will feature on the cover and the winning artist will receive a certificate, one copy of the calendar and a Parliament House pen.
- The eleven runners up will receive a certificate and one copy of the calendar.
- The winner will be announced Friday 18<sup>th</sup> October 2024 via social media and will also be contacted via the email address provided on the submission form.
- The prizes will be mailed to the student's school and will be addressed to the student's teacher for distribution to the winning student/s.

# Hon. Robert Simms MLC Calendar Competition

### **Submission & Consent form**

By completing, signing, and submitting this form I agree to the Terms and Conditions, and I grant permission for the Hon. Robert Simms MLC to use:

- the artwork of my child
- my child's first name and age
- my child's school name

and to reproduce them in the following locations:

- the printed 2025 calendar produced by the Office of The Hon. Robert Simms MLC.
- The Hon. Robert Simms MLC's social media accounts and website.

| Name of child/student:   |                                  |
|--|----------------------------------|
| (Full name - please print)                                       |                                  |
| Student's Age:   |                                  |
| Name of school:  |                                  |
| Year level and teacher name:                                     |                                  |
| Parent/guardian contact email:<br>Parent/guardian contact phone: |                                  |
|  |                                  |
| (parent/guardian - please print)                                 | (parent/guardian - please print) |
| Parent/guardian's signatures – provide both where possible:      |                                  |
| (parent/guardian to sign)  | (parent/guardian to sign)        |